FORM <b>PTO-1595</b>	REC	09-14	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTME	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)						and Trademark Offic
To the Honorable (	Commissioner of F	10184	INNE THEFT AND AND AND AND AND AND	d original docum	ients or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	1010	2. Name and add			
Daniel E. Schuld	08/3	101	Name: Internal Addre		oducts, Inc.	972 972
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ( )	Yes (X) No	Street Address	s: <b>281 Ke</b>	yes Avenue	943°°°
3. Nature of conveyance:				Hamps	hire, Illiois 60140	
(X) Assignment () Merger					and the second	<u>S</u>
() Security Agreement () Change of Name			City:	State: _	ZIP:	
( ) Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X) No			
Execution Date: August 30, 200	01					
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s	5)	Z	B. Patent No.(s)	)	August 30, 200 <sup>,</sup>	1
	Ad	ditional numbers attac	ched? () Yes (X)	No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party t concerning document should</li></ol>		lence	6. Total number	of applications a	nd patents involve	ed: 1
Paul G. Juettner Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.						_
Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive 25th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606			<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>(X) Enclosed</li> </ul>			
Street Address:			(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.			
*State			8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
City: State: ZIP:			07-2069			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X ) No 9/11/2001 TDIAZ1 00000053 09943972			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1 FUIDBI	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the fore			-	copy is a true copy	r of
		Carriel	1. Mckel	in	August	31, 2001
Carole A. Mickels	son					
Carole A. Mickels Name of Person Signin	ng	9	nature  r sheet, attachments, a	3	Date	

PATENT REEL: 012151 FRAME: 0492

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Daniel E. Schuld, citizen of the United States, residing at 822 Carriageway Ct., Palatine, Illinois 60067, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

## DECORATIVE HUMIDIFIER AND FOUNTAIN COMBINATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, RPS Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 281 Keyes Avenue, Hampshire, Illinois 60140, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. **B-30-0/** 

Me	
Daniel E. Schuld	ang

State of Illinois	)
	) ss:
County of	)

I hereby certify that Daniel E. Schuld before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

K:\1816\65791\ASSIGN-1.DOC

**RECORDED: 08/31/2001**